L02000011887

Date: May 3, 2002

To: Registration Section

Division of Corporations

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Phone: (850) 245-6051

From: James R. Paolantonio

1773 NW 82nd Avenue

Coral Springs, FL 33071

Home Phone: (954) 753-7518

Work Phone: (561) 912-6495

Subj: Articles of Organization, Certificate of Conversion - "Sounds of Silence EMC LLC"

Dear Sir,

I am enclosing two(2) documents:

- 1) Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company
- "Sounds of Silence EMC LLC"
- 2) Certificate of Conversion
- "Sounds of Silence" > "Sounds of Silence EMC LLC"

I am also enclosing a check for \$185 for the following:

- \$100 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
- \$25 Filing Fee for Registered Agent Designation
- \$25 Filing Fee for Certificate of Conversion
- \$30 Certified Copy
- \$5 Certificate of Status

Thank you very much.....

James R. Paolantonio

James R. Paolantorio

2002 MAY -9 PM 1: 1
DIVISION OF SORPORATI
ZALLAHASSEE, FLORI

300005500493----05/09/02--01049--017

****185.00 ****185.00

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to section 608.439, Florida Statutes, the following unincorporated business entity hereby submits the <u>attached articles of organization</u> and this certificate of conversion to convert to a Florida limited liability company:

FIRST: The name of the unincorporated business immediately prior to filing this document was: SOUNDS OF SILENCE (REGISTRATION # G98308000047) SECOND: The date on which and the jurisdiction in which the unincorporated business was first created or otherwise came into being are: Date: November 4, 1998

Jurisdiction: CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071 (BROWARD COUNTY)

If different from the above noted jurisdiction, the jurisdiction immediately prior to A. B. C. its conversion: THIRD: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the attached articles of organization is: SOUNDS OF SILENCE EMC LLC James R. Paolantonio Signature of a Member or an Authorized Representative of a Member (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are tru Typed or Printed Name of Signee FILING FEES: \$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization \$ 25.00 Filing Fee for Registered Agent Designation \$ 25.00 Filing Fee for Certificate of Conversion \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

(Note: Section 608.439, F.S., does not provide for a corporation to convert to a limited liability company.)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:
SOUNDS OF SILENCE EMC ILC
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
1773 NW 82 nd Avenue
CADAL SPOINCE FI 33071
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:
JAMES R. PAOLANTONIO
-
1773 NW 82nd AVENUE Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071
City, State, and Zip
registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. James R. Palantonis Registered Agent's Signature
Registered Agent's Signature
Article IV - Management (Check box if applicable.) The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed company.
(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested)
James R. Paolantonis
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution
of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)
that the facts stated herein are true.)
of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) JAMES R. PAOLANTONIO
Typed or printed name of signee 850 00
P26

Filing Fees:
\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)